Exhibit 99.2

FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT

September 30, 2012

Monster Worldwide, Inc. (together with its consolidated subsidiaries, the “Company,” “Monster,” “we,” “our” or “us”) provides this supplement to assist investors in evaluating the Company’s financial and operating metrics. We suggest that the notes to this supplement be read in conjunction with the financial tables. The financial information included in this supplement contains certain non-GAAP financial measures. These measures should be considered in addition to results prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles (“GAAP”), but are not a substitute for, or superior to, GAAP results. The non-GAAP measures included in this supplement have been reconciled to the most comparable GAAP measure. The Company intends to update the financial supplement on a quarterly basis.

Notes to Financial Supplement

Presentation

Business Held for Sale

During the third quarter of 2012, as part of the Company’s review of strategic alternatives, the Company made the decision to sell its Careers-China business. The sale of the Careers-China business is expected to be completed during the next 12 months. Operating results for the Careers-China business, which had previously been included in the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Operations for the periods subsequent to the October 2008 acquisition, have now been reclassified as business held for sale for all periods presented.

For the three months ended September 30, 2012 and 2011, the Company reported a loss from discontinued operations, net of tax, of $233.2 million and a gain, net of taxes, of $13.3 million, respectively. The third quarter of 2012 results included a $216.2 million goodwill impairment charge as well as a $9.1 million charge related to the recording of a full valuation allowance associated with Careers—China deferred tax assets. The third quarter of 2011 results included a gain of $17.4 million relating to the release of escrowed funds associated with the ChinaHR acquisition. For the nine months ended September 30, 2012 and 2011, the Company reported a loss from discontinued operations, net of tax, of $242.7 million and a gain, net of taxes, of $8.3 million, respectively.

Restructuring

On January 24, 2012, the Company committed to a plan to take a series of restructuring actions. The Company’s decision to adopt the restructuring actions resulted from the Company’s desire to provide the Company with more flexibility to invest in marketing and sales activities in order to improve its long-term growth prospects and profitability. The restructuring actions included reducing the Company’s workforce, consolidation of certain office facilities and the impairment of certain fixed assets. In the three months ended September 30, 2012, the Company has incurred $0.2 million of restructuring costs. In the nine months ended September 30, 2012, the Company has incurred $25.7 million of restructuring costs.

In the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011 the Company incurred $2.0 million of restructuring charges relating to severance associated with the Company no longer engaging in the arbitrage lead generation business.

Strategic Alternatives

On March 1, 2012, the Company announced that it had resolved to explore strategic alternatives to maximize value for the Company’s stockholders. During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2012, the Company incurred $1.5 million and $3.3 million, respectively, of costs related to the review of strategic alternatives.

Income Tax Benefit

In the third quarter of 2012, the Company settled a tax examination in the United States and recognized $38.0 million of previously unrecognized tax benefits, which on a net of tax basis impacted the effective tax rate by $29.0 million. The Company also reversed accrued interest related to unrecognized tax benefits of $8.0 million, which on a net of tax basis impacted the effective tax rate by $4.9 million. In the first quarter of 2012, the Company recognized approximately $20.8 million of net tax benefits relating to the Company’s restructuring activities. These items have been excluded from our non-GAAP financial statements in the three and nine months ended September 30, 2012.

Recovery of Restitution Award from Former Executive

In May 2009, the former Chief Operating Officer of the Company was convicted of securities fraud in connection with the Company’s historical stock option granting practices. As a result of his conviction, he was ordered to pay an amount approximating $5.6 million in a civil forfeiture to the federal government. The Company filed a petition with the United States Department of Justice (“DOJ”) seeking such sum in partial restitution for the damages the former Chief Operating Officer caused to the Company. The DOJ granted the Company’s request during the first quarter of 2012 and remitted $5.6 million to the Company in April 2012, which resulted in a net $5.4 million gain in the three months ended March 31, 2012 after deducting legal fees incurred by the Company.

Acquisition of the HotJobs Assets from Yahoo! Inc.

On August 24, 2010, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 3, 2010 (the “Asset Purchase Agreement”) by and between Monster and Yahoo! Inc. (“Yahoo!”), Monster completed the acquisition of substantially all of the assets exclusive to Yahoo! HotJobs (the “HotJobs Assets”) from Yahoo!. In the three months ended March 31, 2011, the Company incurred $4.6 million of acquisition-related costs. These costs primarily relate to professional fees and other integration costs associated with the acquisition, which were expensed as incurred and are included in office and general expenses and salaries and related expenses in the consolidated statement of operations.

Deferred Revenue Related to Acquisitions

In the first quarter of 2011, the final quarter in which this adjustment was recorded, the Company recorded a $2.7 million fair value adjustment relating to the fair value portion of the deferred revenue attributable to the HotJobs Assets.

Severance Charges

In the three months ended March 31, 2011, the Company incurred $0.4 million of severance costs relating to targeted headcount reductions. These global headcount reductions were introduced to reduce operating expenses and provide funding for investments to further position the Company for sustainable long-term growth in the global online recruitment and advertising industry.

Auction Rate Securities

In November 2009, the Company entered into a settlement agreement with RBC Capital Markets Corporation (“RBC”) with respect to auction rate securities previously purchased from RBC. Pursuant to the terms of the settlement agreement, RBC immediately repurchased the subject auction rate securities from the Company at a certain discount to their par value. As part of the settlement agreement, the Company will receive certain additional monies from RBC if, within a certain time period of the date of the execution of the settlement agreement, any of the auction rate securities still held by RBC are redeemed or refinanced by the issuer for sums higher than the amounts RBC paid the Company to repurchase such auction rate securities. Additionally, the Company dismissed a lawsuit it had filed against RBC in connection with, and released claims related to, RBC’s sale of the auction rate securities to the Company. In the three months ended March 31, 2011, the Company received $1.1 million from RBC relating to auction rate securities which were redeemed by the issuer or sold by RBC for sums higher than the amounts RBC paid the Company to repurchase such auction rate securities, which is reflected as a benefit in interest and other, net, in the consolidated statements of operations.

Facility Charges

In the first quarter of 2011, the Company incurred $3.0 million of charges related to changes in sublet assumptions on previously exited facilities.

Reclassifications

Certain reclassifications of prior year amounts have been made for consistent presentation.

Non-GAAP financial measures

The Company has provided certain non-GAAP financial information as additional information for its operating results. These measures are not in accordance with, or an alternative for, GAAP and may be different from non-GAAP measures reported by other companies. The Company believes that its presentation of non-GAAP measures provides useful information to management and investors regarding certain financial and business trends relating to its financial condition and results of operations.

Non-GAAP revenue, operating expenses, operating income from continuing operations, operating margin, net income from continuing operations, net (loss) income from discontinued operations, and diluted earnings (loss) per share all exclude certain pro-forma adjustments including: costs incurred for the 2012 restructuring; recovery of restitution award from former executive; costs incurred for the Company’s strategic alternatives; income tax benefits associated with the reversal of income tax reserves on uncertain tax positions and a tax benefit related to certain losses arising from the Company’s restructuring program; the results of the Careers – China business as it has been classified as held for sale in the third quarter of 2012; the fair value adjustment to deferred revenue in connection with the acquisition the HotJobs Assets; the receipt of escrowed funds associated with the ChinaHR acquisition; severance and facility charges primarily related to the product and technology global reorganization; changes in sublet assumptions on previously exited facilities; acquisition and integration-related costs related to the acquisition of the HotJobs Assets; realized and unrealized gains and losses on marketable securities; and restructuring charges primarily related to severance and facility charges associated with the decision to no longer engage in certain activities within the Internet, Advertising & Fees segment, The Company uses these non-GAAP measures for reviewing the ongoing results of the Company’s core business operations and in certain instances, for measuring performance under certain of the Company’s incentive compensation plans. These non-GAAP measures may not be comparable to similarly titled measures reported by other companies.

Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (“EBITDA”) is defined as net income or loss before interest income or expense, income tax expense or benefit, net gain or loss in equity interests, depreciation and amortization and non-cash compensation expense. The Company considers EBITDA to be an important indicator of its operational strength which the Company believes is useful to management and investors in evaluating its operating performance. EBITDA is a non-GAAP measure and may not be comparable to similarly titled measures reported by other companies.

Operating income before depreciation and amortization (“OIBDA”) is defined as net income or loss before depreciation, amortization of intangible assets, amortization of stock-based compensation and non-cash costs incurred in connection with the Company’s restructuring program. The Company considers OIBDA to be an important indicator of its operational strength. This measure eliminates the effects of depreciation, amortization of intangible assets, amortization of stock-based compensation and non-cash restructuring costs from period to period, which the Company believes is useful to management and investors in evaluating its operating performance. OIBDA is a non-GAAP measure and may not be comparable to similarly titled measures reported by other companies.

Bookings represent the dollar value of contractual orders received in the relevant period.

Free cash flow is defined as cash flow from operating activities less capital expenditures. Free cash flow is considered a liquidity measure and provides useful information about the Company’s ability to generate cash after investments in property and equipment. Free cash flow reflected herein is a non-GAAP measure and may not be comparable to similarly titled measures reported by other companies. Free cash flow does not reflect the total change in the Company’s cash position for the period and should not be considered a substitute for such a measure.

Net cash and securities are defined as cash and cash equivalents plus short-term and long-term marketable securities, less total debt. Total available liquidity is defined as cash and cash equivalents, plus short-term and long-term marketable securities, plus unused borrowings under our credit facility. The Company considers net cash and securities and total available liquidity to be important measures of liquidity and indicators of its ability to meet its ongoing obligations. The Company also uses net cash and securities and total available liquidity, among other measures, in evaluating its choices for capital deployment. Net cash and securities and total available liquidity are presented herein as non-GAAP measures and may not be comparable to similarly titled measures used by other companies.

Selected financial ratios

We have included selected financial ratios in this financial supplement in order to assist investors to further evaluate our business. Our definitions and calculations are as follows:

Annualized return on equity

Annualized return on equity measures our effectiveness and ability to generate future profitability on the earnings that we retain. In addition, the ratio is a strong indicator of how well we utilize shareholders’ investments in our business. We calculate annualized return on equity as follows:

Annualized net income / Average stockholders’ equity

Book value per share

Book value per share is a market value indicator that we utilize when analyzing our stockholders’ equity. We calculate book value per share as follows:

Stockholders’ equity / Total shares outstanding

Cash and marketable securities per share

We calculate cash and marketable securities per share as follows:

(Cash and cash equivalents + Current marketable securities + Non-current marketable securities) / Total shares outstanding

Monster Worldwide, Inc.

Statements of Operations

(unaudited, in thousands, except per share amounts)

	Trended Data
Summary P&L Information	FY 2010	Q1 2011	Q2 2011	Q3 2011	Q4 2011	FY 2011	Q1 2012	Q2 2012	Q3 2012
Monster Careers	$745,389	$219,491	$226,401	$226,783	$214,392	$887,067	$215,340	$205,997	$202,906
Internet Advertising & Fees	131,142	33,090	33,679	21,797	21,314	109,880	19,381	19,543	18,804

Revenue	876,531	252,581	260,080	248,580	235,706	996,947	234,721	225,540	221,710
Salary and related	422,665	116,641	116,572	112,814	102,717	448,744	106,051	94,667	95,126
Office and general	166,482	46,190	40,782	35,559	36,777	159,308	37,329	42,650	45,148
Marketing and promotion	205,866	53,102	54,570	42,911	45,183	195,766	50,858	52,947	44,712
Recovery of restitution award from former executive	—	—	—	—	—	—	(5,350)	—	—
Restructuring and other special charges	—	—	—	2,004	3,169	5,173	24,406	1,028	244
Depreciation expense	54,376	13,813	14,437	14,262	13,619	56,131	12,852	12,933	13,056
Amortization of restricted stock	46,646	12,819	11,950	8,693	7,828	41,290	8,229	7,283	5,711
Non- cash stock option expense	545	152	96	95	96	439	51	—	—
Amortization of intangibles	7,594	3,273	3,245	3,091	3,180	12,789	3,083	3,085	3,085

Operating expenses	904,174	245,990	241,652	219,429	212,569	919,640	237,509	214,593	207,082
Operating (loss) income	(27,643)	6,591	18,428	29,151	23,137	77,307	(2,788)	10,947	14,628
Interest and other, net	(1,708)	(441)	(564)	(1,422)	(562)	(2,989)	(1,454)	(1,188)	(1,530)

(Loss) income before income taxes and equity interests	(29,351)	6,150	17,864	27,729	22,575	74,318	(4,242)	9,759	13,098
(Benefit from) provison for income taxes	(11,517)	1,683	5,636	8,813	5,908	22,040	(15,613)	2,653	(26,162)
Loss in equity interests, net	(2,870)	(578)	(50)	(368)	(246)	(1,242)	(200)	(255)	(271)

(Loss) income from continuing operations	(20,704)	3,889	12,178	18,548	16,421	51,036	11,171	6,851	38,989
(Loss) income from discontinued operations, net of tax	(11,655)	(3,811)	(1,192)	13,279	(5,515)	2,761	(7,429)	(2,049)	(233,228)

Net (loss) income	$(32,359)	$78	$10,986	$31,827	$10,906	$53,797	$3,742	$4,802	$(194,239)

Basic (loss) earnings per share:
(Loss) income from continuing operations	(0.17)	0.03	0.10	0.15	0.14	0.42	0.10	0.06	0.35
(Loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax	(0.10)	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.11	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)	(0.02)	(2.10)

Basic (loss) earnings per share	$(0.27)	$—	$0.09	$0.26	$0.09	$0.44	$0.04	$0.04	$(1.75)

Diluted (loss) earnings per share:
(Loss) income from continuing operations	(0.17)	0.03	0.10	0.15	0.13	0.41	0.09	0.06	0.35
(Loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax	(0.10)	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.11	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)	(0.02)	(2.10)

Diluted (loss) earnings per share	$(0.27)	$—	$0.09	$0.26	$0.08	$0.43	$0.03	$0.04	$(1.75)

Weighted avg. shares outstanding:
Basic shares	120,608	121,425	122,200	122,991	121,378	122,002	116,199	112,937	111,239
Diluted shares	120,608	124,636	124,386	123,972	122,685	123,923	117,611	114,038	112,212
Global employees - continuing operations (ones)	4,731	4,744	4,848	4,772	4,728	4,728	4,444	4,505	4,403
Annualized revenue per average employee	$190.2	$213.3	$216.9	$206.7	$198.5	$208.9	$204.7	$201.6	$199.1

Monster Worldwide, Inc.

Statements of Operations

(unaudited)

	Trended Data
Summary P&L Information	FY 2010	Q1 2011	Q2 2011	Q3 2011	Q4 2011	FY 2011	Q1 2012	Q2 2012	Q3 2012
Monster Careers	85.0%	86.9%	87.1%	91.2%	91.0%	89.0%	91.7%	91.3%	91.5%
Internet Advertising & Fees	15.0%	13.1%	12.9%	8.8%	9.0%	11.0%	8.3%	8.7%	8.5%

Revenue	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Salary and related	48.2%	46.2%	44.8%	45.4%	43.6%	45.0%	45.2%	42.0%	42.9%
Office and general	19.0%	18.3%	15.7%	14.3%	15.6%	16.0%	15.9%	18.9%	20.4%
Marketing and promotion	23.5%	21.0%	21.0%	17.3%	19.2%	19.6%	21.7%	23.5%	20.2%
Recovery of restitution award from former executive	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-2.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Restructuring and other special charges	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.8%	1.3%	0.5%	10.4%	0.5%	0.1%
Depreciation expense	6.2%	5.5%	5.6%	5.7%	5.8%	5.6%	5.5%	5.7%	5.9%
Amortization of restricted stock	5.3%	5.1%	4.6%	3.5%	3.3%	4.1%	3.5%	3.2%	2.6%
Non-cash stock option expense	0.1%	0.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Amortization of intangibles	0.9%	1.3%	1.2%	1.2%	1.3%	1.3%	1.3%	1.4%	1.4%

Operating expenses	103.2%	97.4%	92.9%	88.3%	90.2%	92.2%	101.2%	95.1%	93.4%
Operating (loss) income	-3.2%	2.6%	7.1%	11.7%	9.8%	7.8%	-1.2%	4.9%	6.6%
Interest and other, net	-0.2%	-0.2%	-0.2%	-0.5%	-0.2%	-0.3%	-0.6%	-0.5%	-0.7%

(Loss) income from operations	-3.3%	2.4%	6.9%	11.2%	9.6%	7.5%	-1.8%	4.3%	5.9%
(Benefit from) provision for income taxes	-1.3%	0.7%	2.2%	3.5%	2.5%	2.2%	-6.7%	1.2%	-11.8%
Losses in equity interests, net	-0.3%	-0.2%	0.0%	-0.1%	-0.1%	-0.1%	-0.1%	-0.1%	-0.1%

Income (loss) from continuing operations	-2.4%	1.5%	4.7%	7.5%	7.0%	5.1%	4.8%	3.0%	17.6%
(Loss) income from disc. operations, net of tax	-1.3%	-1.5%	-0.5%	5.3%	-2.3%	0.3%	-3.2%	-0.9%	-105.2%

Net (loss) income	-3.7%	0.0%	4.2%	12.8%	4.6%	5.4%	1.6%	2.1%	-87.6%

Monster Worldwide, Inc.

Segment Information and Margin Analysis - GAAP and Non-GAAP

(unaudited, in thousands)

	Trended Data
	FY 2010	Q1 2011	Q2 2011	Q3 2011	Q4 2011	FY 2011	Q1 2012	Q2 2012	Q3 2012
Segment Revenue: GAAP
Careers - North America	$422,193	$121,032	$122,565	$123,160	$118,599	$485,356	$119,774	$116,189	$115,455
Careers - International	323,196	98,459	103,836	103,623	95,793	401,711	95,566	89,808	87,451

Careers Revenue - GAAP	745,389	219,491	226,401	226,783	214,392	887,067	215,340	205,997	202,906
Internet Advertising & Fees Revenue - GAAP	131,142	33,090	33,679	21,797	21,314	109,880	19,381	19,543	18,804

Total Monster Revenue - GAAP	$876,531	$252,581	$260,080	$248,580	$235,706	$996,947	$234,721	$225,540	$221,710

Segment Revenue (1): Non-GAAP
Careers - North America	$427,246	$123,690	$122,565	$123,160	$118,599	$488,014	$119,774	$116,189	$115,455
Careers - International	323,193	98,459	103,836	103,623	95,793	401,711	95,566	89,808	87,451

Careers Revenue Non-GAAP	750,439	222,149	226,401	226,783	214,392	889,725	215,340	205,997	202,906
Internet Advertising & Fees Non-GAAP	131,142	33,090	33,679	21,797	21,314	109,880	19,381	19,543	18,804

Internet Advertising & Fees Non-GAAP “excluding paid lead gen”	80,419	22,043	22,487	21,797	21,314	87,641	19,381	19,543	18,804

Total Monster Revenue Non-GAAP	$881,581	$255,239	$260,080	$248,580	$235,706	$999,605	$234,721	$225,540	$221,710

Total Monster Revenue Non-GAAP “excluding paid lead gen”	$830,861	$244,192	$248,889	$248,580	$235,706	$977,367	$234,721	$225,540	$221,710

Segment operating income (loss): GAAP
Careers - North America	$47,783	$16,989	$16,002	$21,434	$20,206	$74,631	$3,199	$14,911	$17,169
Careers - International	(9,194)	10,560	11,697	15,825	14,777	52,859	(621)	2,904	4,124

Careers operating income (loss) GAAP	38,589	27,549	27,699	37,259	34,983	127,490	2,578	17,815	21,293
Internet Advertising & Fees operating income GAAP	4,224	1,503	1,862	395	1,454	5,214	3,268	5,307	4,990

Total Monster operating income (loss)	$42,813	$29,052	$29,561	$37,654	$36,437	$132,704	$5,846	$23,122	$26,283

Corporate expenses GAAP	(70,456)	(22,461)	(11,133)	(8,503)	(13,300)	(55,397)	(8,634)	(12,175)	(11,655)

Total Monster Consolidated operating (loss) income GAAP	$(27,643)	$6,591	$18,428	$29,151	$23,137	$77,307	$(2,788)	$10,947	$14,628

Segment operating income (loss)(1): Non-GAAP
Careers - North America	$56,454	$19,874	$16,002	$21,434	$20,656	$77,966	$17,369	$15,070	$17,053
Careers - International	(6,169)	10,842	11,697	16,148	15,072	53,759	7,713	3,433	4,694

Careers operating income (loss) Non-GAAP	50,285	30,716	27,699	37,582	35,728	131,725	25,082	18,503	21,747
Internet Advertising & Fees operating income Non-GAAP	5,202	1,524	1,862	2,076	3,878	9,340	4,351	5,381	4,999

Total Monster Proforma income(1)	$55,487	$32,240	$29,561	$39,658	$39,606	$141,065	$29,433	$23,884	$26,746

Corporate expenses Non-GAAP	(45,917)	(14,984)	(11,133)	(8,503)	(13,300)	(47,920)	(13,165)	(10,080)	(10,390)

Total Monster Consolidated operating income (loss) Non-GAAP	$9,570	$17,256	$18,428	$31,155	$26,306	$93,145	$16,268	$13,804	$16,356

Net Bookings(1)	$950,629	$261,854	$251,450	$248,833	$301,460	$1,063,597	$263,097	$233,358	$212,603

Net Bookings - excluding portion of IAF business no longer engaged	$897,639	$250,806	$240,258	$248,833	$301,460	$1,041,357	$263,097	$233,358	$212,603

(1) - See notes to financial supplement for further explanation of Non-GAAP measures.

Monster Worldwide, Inc.

Statements of Operations-Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures

(unaudited, in thousands)

	Trended Data
Summary P&L Information	FY 2010	Q1 2011	Q2 2011	Q3 2011	Q4 2011	FY 2011	Q1 2012	Q2 2012	Q3 2012
Non-GAAP revenue(1)	$881,584	$255,239	$260,080	$248,580	$235,706	$999,605	$234,721	$225,540	$221,710
Deferred revenue related to acquisitions	5,053	2,658	—	—	—	2,658	—	—	—

Revenue - GAAP	$876,531	$252,581	$260,080	$248,580	$235,706	$996,947	$234,721	$225,540	$221,710

OIBDA - GAAP(1)	$81,518	$36,648	$48,156	$55,292	$47,990	$188,086	$27,810	$34,282	$36,480
Depreciation expense	54,376	13,813	14,437	14,262	13,619	56,131	12,852	12,933	13,056
Amortization of restricted stock	46,646	12,819	11,950	8,693	7,828	41,290	8,229	7,283	5,711
Non-cash stock option expense	545	152	96	95	96	439	51	—	—
Restructuring non-cash write-offs	—	—	—	—	130	130	6,383	34	—
Amortization of intangibles	7,594	3,273	3,245	3,091	3,180	12,789	3,083	3,085	3,085

Operating (loss) income - GAAP	$(27,643)	$6,591	$18,428	$29,151	$23,137	$77,307	$(2,788)	$10,947	$14,628

Recovery of restitution award from former executive	—	—	—	—	—	—	(5,350)	—	—
Non-GAAP severance	7,856	362	—	—	—	362	—	—	—
Non-GAAP facilities	—	2,998	—	—	—	2,998	—	—	—
Non-GAAP Integration fees	22,879	3,831	—	—	—	3,831	—	—	—
Non-GAAP fees associated with strategic alternatives	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1,829	1,484
Non-GAAP Integration fees-salary	1,426	816	—	—	—	816	—	—	—
Deferred revenue related to acquisitions	5,052	2,658	—	—	—	2,658	—	—	—
Restructuring program non-cash write-offs	—	—	—	—	130	130	6,383	34	—
Restructuring expenses, less non-cash items	—	—	—	2,004	3,039	5,043	18,023	994	244

Total Non-GAAP Adjustments	37,213	10,665	—	2,004	3,169	15,838	19,056	2,857	1,728
Operating income Non-GAAP(1)	$9,570	$17,256	$18,428	$31,155	$26,306	$93,145	$16,268	$13,804	$16,356

(1) - See notes to financial supplement for further explanation of Non-GAAP measures.

Monster Worldwide, Inc.

Statements of Cash Flows

(unaudited, in thousands)

	Trended Data
	FY 2010	Q1 2011	Q2 2011	Q3 2011	Q4 2011	FY 2011	Q1 2012	Q2 2012	Q3 2012
Cash flows provided by operating activities:
Net (loss) income	$(32,359)	$78	$10,986	$31,827	$10,906	$53,797	$3,742	$4,802	$(194,239)

Adjustments to reconcile net (loss) income to cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization	67,096	18,401	19,053	18,844	18,302	74,600	17,445	17,518	17,778
Recovery of restitution award from former executive	—	—	—	—	—	—	(5,350)	5,350	—
Provision for doubtful accounts	2,947	370	1,067	1,015	877	3,329	698	656	710
Non-cash compensation	47,191	13,180	12,257	8,994	8,092	42,523	8,324	7,429	5,829
Deferred income taxes	(27,890)	(3,984)	(6,563)	3,985	903	(5,659)	(8,499)	1,499	6,706
Non-cash restructuring write-offs and other	255	—	—	—	130	130	6,383	34	—
Loss in equity interests, net	2,870	578	50	368	246	1,242	200	255	271
Gains on auction rate securities	(2,415)	(1,120)	(612)	—	—	(1,732)	—	—	—
Reversal of uncertain tax positions	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(43,193)
Impairment of Goodwill	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	216,221
Changes in assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions:
Accounts receivable	(53,555)	12,416	16,630	18,650	(48,552)	(856)	(11,608)	16,947	8,002
Prepaid and other	(16,490)	(6,718)	2,015	2,342	(3,149)	(5,510)	(13,582)	8,486	16,205
Deferred revenue	62,488	14,926	(17,955)	(21,902)	29,987	5,056	23,752	(27,523)	(24,506)
Accounts payable, accrued liabilities, and other	42,934	1,293	(8,859)	(16,597)	6,920	(17,243)	(258)	(28,584)	(2,062)

Total adjustments	125,431	49,342	17,083	15,699	13,756	95,880	17,505	2,067	201,961

Net cash provided by operating activities	93,072	49,420	28,069	47,526	24,662	149,677	21,247	6,869	7,722

Cash flows used for investing activities:
Capital expenditures	(57,126)	(16,457)	(16,331)	(12,645)	(16,385)	(61,818)	(12,700)	(20,551)	(13,651)
Sale and maturities of marketable securities and other	27,089	1,120	612	—	—	1,732	—	—	—
Payments for acquisitions and intangible assets, net of cash acquired	(225,795)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Dividends received from unconsolidated investee	220	443	—	—	—	443	—	728	—
Cash funded to equity investee	(5,648)	(1,007)	(808)	(744)	—	(2,559)	(779)	—	(1,298)

Net cash used for investing activities	(261,260)	(15,901)	(16,527)	(13,389)	(16,385)	(62,202)	(13,479)	(19,823)	(14,949)

Cash flows provided by (used for) financing activities:
Proceeds from borrowings on credit facilities	90,000	—	2,126	105,599	997	108,722	189,700	3,655	28,000
Payments on borrowings on credit facilities	(15,500)	(4,500)	—	(5,000)	(35,001)	(44,501)	(225,022)	(46,494)	(286)
Proceed from the borrowings on term loan	—	—	—	—	—	—	100,000	—	—
Payments on borrowings on term loan	—	—	—	—	—	—	(40,000)	(1,250)	(1,250)
Tax withholdings related to net share settlements of restricted stock awards and units	(14,227)	(7,096)	(6,776)	(3,004)	(263)	(17,139)	(2,475)	(3,564)	(1,991)
Repurchase of common stock	—	—	—	—	(41,973)	(41,973)	(33,335)	(25,577)	(6,699)
Proceeds from the exercise of employee stock options	300	23	—	—	—	23	23	—	—

Net cash provided by (used for) financing activities	60,573	(11,573)	(4,650)	97,595	(76,240)	5,132	(11,109)	(73,230)	17,774

Effects of exchange rates on cash	(4,663)	5,887	1,140	(8,965)	(3,521)	(5,459)	5,625	(8,957)	7,096
Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents	(112,278)	27,833	8,032	122,767	(71,484)	87,148	2,284	(95,141)	17,643
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period	275,447	163,169	191,002	199,034	321,801	163,169	250,317	252,601	157,460

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period	$163,169	$191,002	$199,034	$321,801	$250,317	$250,317	$252,601	$157,460	$175,103

Free cash flow(1):
Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations	$98,406	$53,820	$30,295	$37,123	$27,732	$148,970	$28,786	$15,867	$14,479
Net cash (used by) provided by operating activities of discontinued operations	(5,334)	(4,400)	(2,226)	10,403	(3,070)	$707	(7,539)	(8,998)	(6,757)
Less: Capital expenditures	(57,126)	(16,457)	(16,331)	(12,645)	(16,385)	(61,818)	(12,700)	(20,551)	(13,651)

Free cash flow	$35,946	$32,963	$11,738	$34,881	$8,277	$87,859	$8,547	$(13,682)	$(5,929)

(1) - See notes to financial supplement for further explanation of Non-GAAP measures.

Monster Worldwide, Inc.

Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheets

(unaudited, in thousands, except selected financial ratios)

	Trended Data
	December 2010	March 2011	June 2011	September 2011	December 2011	March 2012	June 2012	September 2012
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents	$163,169	$191,002	$199,034	$321,801	$250,317	$252,601	$157,460	$175,103
Accounts Receivable, net	346,751	340,307	323,726	298,778	343,546	358,004	333,640	315,058
Prepaid and other	75,451	84,600	84,744	83,506	82,069	95,972	85,845	72,226
Assets of business held for sale	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	80,303

Total current assets	585,371	615,909	607,504	704,085	675,932	706,577	576,945	642,690

Property and equipment, net	150,147	154,900	158,178	155,642	156,282	159,632	161,432	150,541
Goodwill	1,122,951	1,151,182	1,157,724	1,137,074	1,132,161	1,142,194	1,118,942	878,689
Intangibles, net	66,184	62,474	58,788	54,759	51,961	47,603	43,729	35,104
Investment in unconsolidated affiliates	1,359	919	1,545	1,643	1,183	1,764	335	1,159
Other assets	51,990	51,061	47,816	42,107	40,479	43,679	44,135	30,412

Total assets	$1,978,002	$2,036,445	$2,031,555	$2,095,310	$2,057,998	$2,101,449	$1,945,518	$1,738,595

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other	$225,876	$232,701	$220,694	$202,251	$213,817	$218,681	$189,927	$170,700
Deferred revenue	376,448	399,105	382,835	354,029	380,310	408,334	372,239	332,723
Borrowings on credit facility short-term	79,500	75,000	77,129	182,771	148,836	4,545	8,143	7,941
Current portion of long-term debt	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	40,000	5,000	5,625	6,250
Liabilities of business held for sale	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	31,881

Total current liabilities	686,824	711,806	685,658	744,051	782,963	636,560	575,934	549,495

Long-term income taxes payable	95,390	96,922	96,443	98,164	94,750	96,666	96,692	61,612
Long-term debt, less current portion	40,000	40,000	40,000	35,000	—	204,000	155,625	181,750
Other liabilities	27,138	20,603	17,970	20,534	16,158	12,542	16,042	10,897

Total liabilities	849,352	869,331	840,071	897,749	893,871	949,768	844,293	803,754

Common stock and class B common stock	136	137	138	138	138	139	139	140
Additional paid-in capital	1,424,815	1,427,804	1,434,095	1,440,027	1,405,915	1,374,246	1,352,205	1,349,781
Accumulated other comprehensive income	63,165	98,561	105,653	73,971	63,743	79,223	46,006	76,284
Accumulated deficit	(359,466)	(359,388)	(348,402)	(316,575)	(305,669)	(301,927)	(297,125)	(491,364)

Total stockholders’ equity	1,128,650	1,167,114	1,191,484	1,197,561	1,164,127	1,151,681	1,101,225	934,841

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity	$1,978,002	$2,036,445	$2,031,555	$2,095,310	$2,057,998	$2,101,449	$1,945,518	$1,738,595

Selected Financial Ratios(1)
- Annualized return on equity	0.2%	0.0%	3.7%	10.7%	3.7%	1.3%	1.7%	-76.3%
- Book value per share	$9.32	$9.56	$9.70	$9.73	$9.90	$10.09	$9.85	$8.42
- Cash and marketable securities per share	$1.35	$1.57	$1.62	$2.61	$2.13	$2.21	$1.41	$1.58
- Net cash and securities	$38,669	$71,002	$76,905	$99,030	$61,481	$39,056	$(11,933)	$(20,838)

(1) - See notes to financial supplement for definitions and calculations of selected financial ratios.